

Reference: FOI 1074

Request:

- 1. How many children's playgrounds were managed by the local authority in each year from 2009-10?
- 2. How many children's playgrounds have been closed in each year since 2009-10?
- 3. How many children's playgrounds have been opened in each year since 2009-10?
- 4. How much local authority money has been spent on children's playgrounds in each year since 2009-10?
- 5. How many children's playgrounds are proposed for closure within the next year (ie 2019-20)?
- 5. How much do you propose to spend on children's playgrounds in 2019-20?
- 6. How many children's playgrounds have been sold off to private buyers since 2009-10, who were the buyers and how much were they sold for?

Response:

1. How many children's playgrounds were managed by the local authority in each year from 2009-10?

2009 - 10 - 47

2010 - 11 - 50

2011 - 12 - 51

2012 - 13 - 52

2013 - 14 - 51

2014 - 15 - 52

2015 - 16 - 54

2016 - 17 - 54

2017 - 18 - 54

2018 - 19 - 54

2. How many children's playgrounds have been closed in each year since 2009-10?

2009 - 10 - 0

2010 - 11 - 0

2011 - 12 - 0

2012 - 13 - 0

2013 - 14 - 1

2014 - 15 - 0

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 03/05/2019 Page 1 of 2



Reference: FOI 1074

2015 - 16 - 0 2016 - 17 - 0 2017 - 18 - 0 2018 - 19 - 0

3. How many children's playgrounds have been opened in each year since 2009-10?

2009 - 10 - 0 2010 - 11 - 3 2011 - 12 - 1 2012 - 13 - 1 2013 - 14 - 0 2014 - 15 - 1 2015 - 16 - 2 2016 - 17 - 0 2017 - 18 - 0 2018 - 19 - 0

4. How much local authority money has been spent on children's playgrounds in each year since 2009-10?

There is no capital spend.

5. How many children's playgrounds are proposed for closure within the next year (ie 2019-20)?

We are not aware of any proposed closures.

5. How much do you propose to spend on children's playgrounds in 2019-20?

There is no capital spend.

6. How many children's playgrounds have been sold off to private buyers since 2009-10, who were the buyers and how much were they sold for?

No playgrounds have been sold off.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 03/05/2019 Page 2 of 2